WMFZ-RGBW/WMFZ-CCT/WMFZ-W User Manual
Order infomation：
type Name description
WMFZ-RGBW Multicolor 4-PWM,RGB+W
WMFZ-CCT Turnable White 2-PWM,C+W
WMFZ-W Warm White 1-PWM,W
Application infomation：
Pin name WMFZ-RGBW WMFZ-CCT WMFZ-W

2. Dimensions and Footprint
2.1 Dimensions
TYWE3S has 2 columns of Pins. The distance between each Pin is 2mm.
Size of WMFZ : 18.1mm(W)*24.5mm(L)*2.0mm(H)
Figure 2 shows the dimensions of WMFZ .
Figure 2. The dimensions of WMFZ
2.2 Pin Definition
Table 1 shows the general pin attributes of WMFZ
Table 1. The typical pin definition of WMFZ
PIN
NO.
NAME TYPE DISCREPTION
1 GND I For module production testing
2 GPIO2 O UART0_TXD(used to print module's internal information)
3 GPIO0 I/O GPIO_0(processing during initials, caution when used)
4 GPIO15 O GPIO_15(processing during initials, caution when used)
5 GPIO13 I/O GPIO_13
6 U0RXD I/O UART0_RXD
）（2
7 U0TXD O UART0_TXD
）（2
8 Tout AI ADC terminal(10-bits SAR ADC)
(1)
9 GPIO16 I/O GPIO_16（10k pull-up resistor needed)
10 RST I/O External reset (low level effects, there's already had pull-up
resistor)
WMFZ-RGBW/WMFZ-CCT/WMFZ-W User Manual
11 3V3 P Module voltage Pin (3.3V)
12 GND P Ground
13 GPIO4 I/O GPIO_04
14 GPIO12 I/O GPIO_12
15 GPIO14 I/O GPIO_14
16 GPIO5 I/O GPIO_05
Note: S: Power supply pins; I/O: Digital input or output pins; AI: Analog input. RST pin is
the module hardware reset pin; it cannot eliminate module-pairing information.
(*1) This pin can only be used as ADC input, cannot use it as normal I/O. when not using,